

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4134/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in CRLM No.17184/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SATYENDRA KUMAR SINGH @ MANTOO SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and anticipatory bail)

Date: 08/06/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER